

Other Suit 01 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW01-000900-2020
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha
District Judge, Howrah (In- Charge)
J.O. Code – WB00720

Order No. 31
Dated 11.09.2023

Today is fixed for hearing an application u/s 15 of the commercial court Act. read with sec 151 C.P.C.

Parties file hazira.

Respondent files an objection against the application u/s 15 of the commercial court Act. read with sec 151 C.P.C. supported by an affidavit.

Copy served.

Petitioner files an application u/s 151 of the C.P.C. praying for extending the ad-interim order of injunction supported by an affidavit.

Ld. P.O. is absent today.. Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah is in charge.

Thus the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **08-01-2024** for hearing an application u/s 15 of the commercial court act read with sec 151 of C.P.C.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction is extended till next date.

D/C by me

D.J.
(In- Charge)

District Judge, Howrah
(In- Charge)