

**Other Suit 01 of 2020**  
CNR No. WBHW01-000900-2020  
Present : Sonia Majumdar  
District Judge, Howrah

Order No. 33  
Dated 15.04.2024

Today is fixed for hearing an application u/s 15 of the commercial court Act.  
read with sec 151 C.P.C.

Parties file hazira along with an application u/s 151 of the C.P.C. praying for  
extending the ad-interim order of injunction supported by an affidavit.

Respondent files a petition praying for an adjournment on the grounds stated  
there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To **18-07-2024** for hearing an application u/s 15 of the commercial court act  
read with sec 151 of C.P.C.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction is extended till next date.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah