

Other Suit 01 of 2020
CNR No. WBHW01-000900-2020
Present : Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
JO Code- WB001127

Order No. 38
Dated 16.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing application u/o 7 rule 11 of the CPC dated 02-04-2025 and application u/s 15 of the commercial court act read with sec 151 of C.P.C dated 20-03-2023.

Petitioner file hazira along with an application u/s 151 of the C.P.C. praying for extending the ad-interim order of injunction supported by an affidavit.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Defendent takes no steps.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

To **12-06-2025** for hearing application u/o 7 rule 11 of the CPC dated 02-04-2025 and application u/s 15 of the commercial court act read with sec 151 of C.P.C dated 20-03-2023.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction is extended till next date.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah